that this business plan should be able to access reasonably priced
financing, but that is the main outstanding question.

VALUATION REASONABLE AT 9X-13X EBITDA
At $3.37, MDCL is trading at 13.2X the pro forma $34 million of
EBITDA (assuming the warrants exercise and the company issues
debt). Should it expand to a 25%-30% margin on the current
revenue base, the multiple drops to 8.8X-10.5X.

More likely is that revenue growth leads to margin expansion.
If the company can get to a 30% margin on 20% revenue growth
(which implies an 80% incremental margin), the multiple drops
to only 7.3X EBITDA. These figures yield a net debt/EBITDA ratio of
2X-3X, which is levered but reasonable. The current 13.2X EBITDA
multiple on this scenario would yield about $6.85 per share.

The bear case is margin compression and revenue declines. If
revenue declines 10% and margins decline to 15%, the multiple
jump would jump to 19.5X and the leverage ratio to 4.3X. Clearly,
the stock would decline in such a scenario; the current 13.2X
EBITDA multiple on this scenario would yield a $2.00 stock price.

Pro Forma 25% Margin 30% Margin 25% Margin, +10% Rev. 30% Margin, +20% Rev. 15% Margin, -10% Rev.

Revenue $170 $170 $170 $187 $204 $153

% Change vs $170 million Pro Forma 0% 0% 0% 10% 20% -10%

EBITDA Margin 20% 25% 30% 25% 30% 15%

EBITDA $34 $43 $51 $47 $61 $23

EV/EBITDA Multiple at $3.36 13.2 10.5 8.8 9.6 7.3 19.5

Net Debt / EBITDA 2.9 2.3 1.9 2.1 1.6 4.3

Price 3.36 3.36 3.36 3.36 3.36 3.36

Shares 103.7 103.7 103.7 103.7 103.7 103.7

Market Cap $349 $349 $349 $349 $349 $349

Net Debt $98 $98 $98 $98 $98 $98

Enterprise Value $447 $447 $447 $447 $447 $447

MDCL PRO FORMA VALUATION SCENARIOS

Mike Regan can be reached at miker@mjbizdaily.com.

© 2019 Anne Holland Ventures Inc. All Rights Reserved

Investment Opportunity
Assessment: U.S. Hemp
Top trends & developments
shaping the hemp landscape

A detailed analysis of
U.S. hemp investment
opportunities in 2019

June 2019

MJBizDaily  |  Investor Intelligence Sample Content mjbizdaily.com/investing

Copyright 2020, Marijuana Business Daily, a division of Anne Holland Ventures Inc. You may NOT copy this report, or make public the data and facts contained herein, in part or in whole.
For more copies or editorial permissions, contact CustomerService@MJBizDaily.com or call 720.213.5992 x1.